
$70,981.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 1 $11,000.00 $0.00
2 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED LS 1.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 1.00 $2,800.00 $0.00
3 BORROW, IMPORTED LS 1.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 1.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
4 TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE CY 375.00 $20.00 $7,500.00 375.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
5 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 200.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 224.12 $6,723.60 $723.60
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 230.00 $72.00 $16,560.00 232.55 $16,743.60 $183.60
7 18" RCP, CLASS II LF 40.00 $45.00 $1,800.00 40.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
8 18" RCP FLARED END EA 2.00 $480.00 $960.00 2.00 $960.00 $0.00
9 CLASS 1 RIPRAP T 13.00 $30.00 $390.00 12.35 $370.50 ($19.50)
10 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING SY 4,500.00 $0.50 $2,250.00 6,700.00 $3,350.00 $1,100.00
11 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE LF 1,005.00 $3.00 $3,015.00 1,033.00 $3,099.00 $84.00
12 2 - POST BRACE PANEL EA 6.00 $131.00 $786.00 6.00 $786.00 $0.00
13 3 - POST BRACE PANEL EA 2.00 $170.00 $340.00 3.00 $510.00 $170.00
14 REGULATORY SIGNS EA 1.00 $275.00 $275.00 1.00 $275.00 $0.00
15 STREET SIGNS EA 2.00 $100.00 $200.00 2.00 $200.00 $0.00
16 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
17 WARNING SIGN EA 7.00 $275.00 $1,925.00 7.00 $1,925.00 $0.00
18 OBJECT MARKER EA 6.00 $230.00 $1,380.00 7.00 $1,610.00 $230.00
19 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 1.00 $3,800.00 $0.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F NEW ITEMS
20 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LS 0.00 $400.00 $0.00 1.00 $400.00 $400.00
21 CLEARING & GRUBBING TREEs EA 0.00 $200.00 $0.00 7.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
22 REMOVE FENCE LF 0.00 $1.00 $0.00 100.00 $100.00 $100.00
23 INSTALL FENCE LF 0.00 $2.50 $0.00 100.00 $250.00 $250.00
24 INSTALL SIGNS, 36" X 12" EA 0.00 $45.00 $0.00 7.00 $315.00 $315.00
25 INSTALL EROSION CONTROL BALES EA 0.00 $35.00 $0.00 12.00 $420.00 $420.00

$70,981.00 $76,337.70 $5,356.70

CONTRACTOR:  R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
SEPTEMBER 21, 2006

SKYLINE DRIVE AND TOWER ROAD INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. ST02-1238

Skyline Drive and Tower Road Intersection Reconstruction
Project No. ST02-1238 / CIP No. 50405-1238
CCO #1F Page 1

PW101006-01



 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $70,981.00
           CCO #1F  $5,356.70 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $5,356.70
           CCO #2    ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $76,337.70
           CCO #3    CHANGE TO DATE: $5,356.70

CONTRACTOR:    R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.; PO Box 9337; Rapid City, SD 57709-9337 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:   LARRY CHILSTROM DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $70,981.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,981.00

Fund Type STREETS

Fund 505

Department 8910

Line Item 4370

CCO #1F $5,356.70 $5,356.70

CCO # $0.00

CCO # $0.00

Adjusted Funding $76,337.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,337.70

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for an increase of $5,356.70 
based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Skyline Drive and Tower Road Intersection Reconstruction
Project No. ST02-1238 / CIP No. 50405-1238
CCO #1F Page 2

PW101006-01



$70,981.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

5 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1
9 CLASS 1 RIPRAP
10 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING
11 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE
13 3 - POST BRACE PANEL
18 OBJECT MARKER
20 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT
21 CLEARING & GRUBBING TREES
22 REMOVE FENCE
23 INSTALL FENCE
24 INSTALL SIGNS, 36" X 12"
25 INSTALL EROSION CONTROL BALES

(Increase 1 EA) Changed Fence Angle

PREPARED BY:  Larry Chilstrom DATE:  September 21, 2006

Added Item (7 EA) Added Sign to Back of Planned Signs for Safety

REASON FOR CHANGE

Added Item (100 LF) Existing Fence Removed and Replaced

(Increase 2.55 TON) Normal Variation
(Decrease 0.65 TON) Normal Variation
(Increase 2,200 SY) Had to Disturb More Land to Construction Road than Anticipated
(Increase 28 LF) Normal  Variation\

(Increase 1 EA) Added to Fill Gap at South End of Project

Added Item (7 EA) Not Anticipated Originally - Blocked Signs
Added Item (100 LF) Existing Fence Removed and Replaced

Added Item (400 LF) Needed to Deliniate New Road Alignment

Added Item (12 EA) Added to Insure Erosion did not Happen

CONTRACTOR:  R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

(Increase 24.12 TON) Normal Variation

SKYLINE DRIVE AND TOWER ROAD INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION
CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
SEPTEMBER 21, 2006

PROJECT NO. ST02-1238

Skyline Drive and Tower Road Intersection Reconstruction
Project No. ST02-1238 / CIP No. 50405-1238
CCO #1F Page 3

PW101006-01


